ﬁ Engage Minds

Learning

Fee Schedule and Policy Year 2025

*All fees are subject to change and are expressed in BND

Enrolment fee $85
This is non - refundable and a “one-off” payment
payable upon admission

Yearly Miscellaneous fees - to be paid before Jan 1st

Child Insurance: $25

Termly (for each term) Resources fee: $50

Standard Tuition fees

Level Standard Monthly Yearly
(10 months payment) (12 Payments a year) 3%discount applies)
Jan to Oct
Morning schedule (Monday to Friday 7.45-11.30/Competent: 7.45-11.45)
Pre-emergent/Emergent 480 400 4800
2.5yrs - 3yllm
Transitional 480 400 4800
4yrs -4y 11m
Competent 480 400 4800
5y -5ylim
Full day schedule (Monday to Thursday and Friday 7.45-4.30 and Friday 7.45-11.30)
All levels 696 580 6960
Reduced schedule (morning only 7.45-11.30)
All levels (any 3 days) 396 330 3960
After school Programme (Monday to Friday 2.00-4.30)
Up to age 11 40 a session (2 hours)
Playgroups (Fridays 3-5 pm)
Up to age 11 BND 8 a session for first child and BND 6 any other | A parent/caretaker is
thereafter required

*Age of child refers to child’s age as of enrolment date based on three enrolment periods: January, May/June
and September.

*A discount of 3% granted for lump sum payment for one school year.

*Full schedule fee includes a healthy lunch and afternoon snack

*Payment of Education Fees at 12 months schedule: in the event that a notice of withdrawal is given, the
school will bill the amount that is paid less monthly for the number of months the child has been in school for
that year inclusive of notice period. Full details in Terms and Conditions.

*The setting may request learning support for children with a diagnosis if deemed that the child requires a
height level of support. The fee will start at BND 300 per month in addition to the regular fee. This will be
discussed with the parents after a trial period.
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All Tuition Fees

*Parents will be invoiced on a monthly basis every 20th of the month for the next month's

fee.

*All payments are due by the 5th of the month. The school reserves the right to charge a
BND 30 late penalty on any outstanding fees.
*Upon withdrawal, fees that have been paid in advance will be refunded by the school.
The school will retain the fee for the withdrawn period of one (1) month and will also

retain any discount that was given.
*We follow all school holidays as set by MOE except for the month of December which will
have the last two weeks as the school holiday.
*Check the complete terms and conditions.

Operation hours:

Children

Days of the week

Timing

Morning schedule
Reduced schedule

Monday to Friday

7:45 am-11:30 am
7.45 am- 11.45 am (for age 5 to 6)

Full day schedule Monday to Thursday 7:45 am-4:30 am
Friday 7:45 am-11.30 am

After School Programme Monday to Friday 2 pm-4 pm

Playgroups Friday 3pm-5pm

OFFICE Days of the week Timing

Office does not include teachers

and cleaners Monday to Friday 8am-4.45 pm

Saturday

8 am -12 noon
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